Edgar Filing: RBS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC - Form 4

Form 4	STMENT MANA	GEMEN'	T LLC								
October 18,	2010										
FORM	Λ4		GEGU				NODO		OMB A	PPROVAL	
Check th	UNITED	STATES			AND EX n, D.C. 2(NGE C	OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
if no lon	ger								Expires:	January 31, 2005	
subject to Section 16. Form 4 or				SECU	RITIES	Estimated average burden hours per response					
obligatio may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	ons Section 17(a) of the	Public U	Jtility Ho		mpan	y Act of	e Act of 1934, 1935 or Sectior)	1		
(Print or Type	Responses)										
	Address of Reporting EDWARD S	Person [*]	Symbol		nd Ticker o		ing	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Per	rson(s) to	
			AUTO	ZONE II	NC [AZO	ני		(Check	k all applicabl	e)	
					Transaction	L		DirectorX 10% Owner			
				Month/Day/Year) 0/14/2010				Officer (give titleOther (specify below) below)			
	(Street)			endment, I onth/Day/Ye	Date Origin ear)	al		6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line)	ne Reporting Pe	erson	
GREENWI	ICH, CT 06830							_X_ Form filed by M Person	lore than One R	leporting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ole I - Non	-Derivative	Secu	rities Acqu	iired, Disposed of	, or Beneficia	lly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Date, if	3. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	iotor Dispos (Instr. 3,	sed of	(D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Codo V	Amount	or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)	(11150.4)		
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	10/14/2010			S	40,982		\$ 233.05 (1)	7,547,696	I	See Footnotes (2) (10)	
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	10/15/2010			S	42,820	D	\$ 233.05 <u>(3)</u>	7,504,876	I	See Footnotes (2) (10)	
Common Stock, par	10/18/2010			S	11,734	D	\$ 233.02	7,493,142	Ι	See Footnotes	

value \$0.01 per share					<u>(4)</u>			<u>(2)</u> <u>(10)</u>
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	10/14/2010	S	12,231	D	\$ 233.05 (1)	2,252,629	Ι	See Footnotes (5) (10)
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	10/15/2010	S	12,780	D	\$ 233.05 <u>(3)</u>	2,239,849	Ι	See Footnotes (5) (10)
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	10/18/2010	S	3,503	D	\$ 233.02 (4)	2,236,346	I	See Footnotes (5) (10)
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	10/14/2010	S	9	D	\$ 233.05 (1)	1,630	I	See Footnotes (6) (10)
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	10/15/2010	S	9	D	\$ 233.05 (<u>3)</u>	1,621	Ι	See Footnotes (6) (10)
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	10/18/2010	S	3	D	\$ 233.02 (4)	1,618	I	See Footnotes (6) (10)
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	10/14/2010	S	20,187	D	\$ 233.05 (1)	3,702,525	D (7) (10)	
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	10/15/2010	S	21,093	D	\$ 233.05 <u>(3)</u>	3,681,432	D (7) (10)	
Common Stock, par value	10/18/2010	S	5,782	D	\$ 233.02 (4)	3,675,650	D (7) (10)	

\$0.01 per share			
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	15,542	I	See Footnotes $(8) (10)$
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	2,000,000	I	See Footnotes $(9) (10)$

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	;	ate	Amou Unde Secur	le and int of rlying ities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
I O O O O O O O O O	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
LAMPERT EDWARD S 200 GREENWICH AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830		Х				
ESL INVESTMENTS INC 200 GREENWICH AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830		Х				

RBS PARTNERS L P /CT 200 GREENWICH AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830	Х	
ESL PARTNERS, L.P. 200 GREENWICH AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830	Х	
ESL INSTITUTIONAL PARTNERS LP 200 GREENWICH AVE GREENWICH, CT 06830	Х	
RBS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC 200 GREENWICH AVE GREENWICH, CT 06830	Х	
ESL INVESTORS LLC 200 GREENWICH AVE GREENWICH, CT 06830	Х	
Signatures		
/s/ Edward S. Lampert		10/18/2010
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date
ESL INVESTMENTS, INC., By: /s/ Adrian J. Maizey, Chie	f Financial Officer	10/18/2010
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person		Date
RBS PARTNERS, L.P., By: ESL Investments, Inc., as its ge Maizey, Chief Financial Officer	eneral partner By: /s/ Adrian J.	10/18/2010
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person		Date
ESL PARTNERS, L.P., By: RBS Partners, L.P., as its gener Inc., as its general partner, By /s/ Adrian J. Maizey, Chief Fin	· ·	10/18/2010
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date
ESL INSTITUTIONAL PARTNERS, L.P., By: RBS Investigeneral partner, By: ESL Investments, Inc., as its manager, B Financial Officer	6	10/18/2010
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person		Date
RBS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., By: ESL In By: /s/ Adrian J. Maizey, Chief Financial Officer	westments, Inc., as its manager,	10/18/2010
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date
ESL INVESTORS, L.L.C., By: RBS Partners, L.P., as its ma Inc., as its general partner, By: /s/ Adrian J. Maizey, Chief Fi	e .	10/18/2010
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date
Explanation of Responses:		

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1)

Edgar Filing: RBS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC - Form 4

This price represents the approximate weighted average price per share of common stock of AutoZone, Inc. (the "Issuer"), par value \$0.01 per share (each, a "Share"), of sales that were executed at prices ranging from \$233.00 to \$233.27 per Share. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide, upon request by the Securities and Exchange Commission staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of Shares sold at each price.

- (2) These Shares are held by ESL Partners, L.P. ("Partners").
- This price represents the approximate weighted average price per Share, of sales that were executed at prices ranging from \$233.00 to
 (3) \$233.75 per Share. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide, upon request by the Securities and Exchange Commission staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of Shares sold at each price.

This price represents the approximate weighted average price per Share, of sales that were executed at prices ranging from \$233.00 to \$233.10 per Share. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide, upon request by the Securities and Exchange Commission staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of Shares sold at each price.

- (5) These Shares are held in an account established by the investment member of ESL Investors, L.L.C. ("Investors").
- (6) These Shares are held by ESL Institutional Partners, L.P. ("Institutional").
- (7) These Shares are held by Edward S. Lampert.
- (8) These Shares are held in a grantor retained annuity trust, of which Mr. Lampert is the trustee.
- (9) These Shares are held by Acres Partners, L.P. ("Acres")

(10) This Form 4 is filed on behalf of Mr. Lampert, ESL Investments, Inc. ("Investments"), Institutional, RBS Partners, L.P. ("RBS"), RBS Investment Management, L.L.C. ("RBSIM"), Partners and Investors. RBS is the general partner of Partners and the managing member of Investors. RBSIM is the general partner of Institutional. Investments is the general partner of RBS and Acres and the

manager of RBSIM. Mr. Lampert is the Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and Director of Investments.

Remarks:

(4)

Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(2)(ii)(B) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Act"), each of the Reporting

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.